PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7482958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IBS MOTOR TECH D.O.O	08/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBS MOTORTECH ITALIA SRL	
Street Address:	VIA SAN PASQUALE A CHIAIA 83	
City:	NAPOLI	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	80121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16468110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ERING@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1625 K ST., NW, SUITE 550
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKULIC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-08-12assignment-COMPANYTOCOMPANY#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060793 FRAME: 0896

507436027

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made between

IBS MOTOR TECH d.o.o., VAT No. 24777053963 having seat in Tribulje 9/A, TRIBULJE, CROATIA

a corporation registered and existing under the Laws of <u>CROATIA</u> (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR of the one party), and

IBS MOTORTECH ITALIA SRL

VAT No. 08900991210

Having seat in via San Pasquale a Chiaia 83, 80121 Napoli, ITALIA

a corporation registered and existing under the Laws of ____ITALY __ (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE of the one party).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is the registered proprietor in CROATIA of the following International Patent Application:

Application No.

Filing date

PCT/IB2017/057765

09 December 2017

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including the right to claim the priority), title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right (including the right to claim the priority), title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent application. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The authorized representatives of the aforesaid parties have hereunto fixed their signatures on the date as mentioned below.

ASSIGNOR:

IBS MOTOR TECH d.o.o.

TRIBULIE, Tribulje 9/A OIB. 24777053563

Representative: Sign on:

ASSIGNEE:

IBS MOTORTECH ITALIA sil Via San Pasquale a Chiala, 83 80121 Napoli

P. IVA 08900991210

Representatives

Sign on:

(Note: Neither notarization nor legalization is required)

PATENT REEL: 060793 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 08/12/2022